1484

Tariff Item

Ex
Ex

Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex

Ex

Ex
Ex

03.01.012
03.02.000
09.06.009.09x
09.09.009.19H
09.09.009.29€

09.10.011
09.10.021
09.10.031
09.10.041.19p
11.02.005
15.15.001
16.04.001

16.04.021.01a
16.04.041
16.04.049
16.05.001
17.02.021
17.02.031
20.02.031
20.07.129.41k
20.07.129.51G

21.07.001
23.01.000
23.04.000
23.07.004
25.15.000.091

25.16.000.09p

27.07.009.311
27.07.009.41¢
28.16.001
28.16.009
28.19.000.01a

28.38.007
28.49.001
29.01.001
30.04.001.09€

30.05.009
32.10.001

33.01.000.21)
35.07.005
37.03.000.01L
37.05.000.01H
38.13.000.11¢
38.19.051
39.06.111
39.06.119
39.07.459
39.07.599.32)
40.14.032
40.14.039.3%
41.03.001
41.05.000.01L
44.15.005
44.20.000
44.23.001
44.27.000.11¢
44.28.001.11¢
44.28.009.01G
44.28.009.311
44.28.009.52a

48.01.011
48.01.013
48.01.017
48.01.021
48.01.029
48.01.031
48.01.041
48.01.049
48.01.081
48.01.083
48.01.087

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 71

THIRD SCHEDULE
EXEMPTIONS CREATED

Classes of Goods

Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia:

Fish livers

Fish, dried, salted or in brine; smoked fish, whether or not cooked before or during the smoking process

Cmnamon and cinnamon tree flowers, other than unground, other than in retail packs

Caraway seed, other than unground, other than packed for retail sale

Seedls of anise, badian, fennel, coriander, cumin and juniper, other than unground, other than packed for retail
sale

Ginger, preserved in brine

Ginger, dry, unground, in retail packages

Ginger, ground, not put up for retail sale

Thyme, bay leaves or other spices, unground, in retail packages

Groats, meal and pellets—other than wheat, meslin, maize, oats and barley

Beeswax

Pastes

Fish preserved in airtight cans or jars, whether or not with added liquor, oil or sauce:
Herrings, pilchards
Other—as may be determined by the Minister
Other—other than as may be determined by the Minister

Pastes

Lactose

{)nfant food being preparations of lactose, dextrose and other reducing sugars
eas

Unsweetened fruit juices in containers of 3 litres or more, apricot, blackberry, blackcurrant, cherry, gooseberry,
greengage, grenadine, loganberry, peach, pear, prune, quince, raspberry, redcurrant, strawberry, mixtures of any
of the foregoing juices

Saccharine and other synthetic sweetening substances, in tablet or other dispensable forms

Flours and meals, of meat, offals, fish, crustaceans or molluscs, unfit for human consumption; greaves

Oil cake and other residues (except dregs) resulting from the extraction of vegetable oils

Sheep and cattle licks

Marble, travertine, ecaussine and other calcereous monumental and building stone, of an apparent specific gravity
of 2.5 or more, and alabaster, including such stone not further worked than roughly split, roughly squared or
squared by sawing, having any linear dimension less than 25 mm

Granite, porphyry, basalt, sandstone and other monumental and building stone including such stone not further
worked than roughly split, roughly squared or squared by sawing, having any linear dimension less than 25 mm

Coal tar naphtha

Creosote

Anhydrous ammonia

Ammonia in aqueous solution

Zinc oxide of BP quality when declared for making pharmaceutical or toilet preparations, zinc oxide, colloidal,
when declared for making adhesives

Cupric and aluminium sulphates

Silver nitrate

Naphthalene, refined

Wadding inpregnated or coated with pharmaceutical substances or put up in retail packings for medical or surgical
purposes, other than cotton reels or pellets, specially prepared for dental use

First-aid boxes and kits

Artists’, students’ and signboard painters’ colours, modifying tints, amusement colours and the like, in tablets,
tubes, jars, bottles, pans or in similar forms or packings, including such colours in sets or outfits, with or without
brushes, palettes or other accessories, of a kind used by signboard painters

Oil of hops

Rennet—other than flavoured, coloured, or simply prepared

Dyeline, diazo and blueprint papers

Shdes for image projectors

Soldering, brazing and gas-welding fluxes

Naphthenates and sulphonaphthenates, water insoluble

Monofil, rods and sticks—as may be determined by the Minister

Monofil, rods and sticks—other than as may be determined by the Minister

Clips, tags, rings and the like for the identification of animals, birds or fish

Shapes, ﬁal, of hardened casein, for use in the manufacture of buttons

Milking-machine parts

Rubbers for windscreen-wiper blades

Crust or rough tanned sheep and lambskin leather, except leather falling within Heading No. 41.06 or 41.08

Deerskin leather

Flooring of laminated wood, tongued or grooved or tongued and grooved

Wooden picture frames, photograph frames, mirror frames and the like

Structural building units composed of laminated wood

Fans and handscreens, including frames and handles therefor and parts of such frames and handles

Shingles

Rollers for spring blinds;

Beehives and frames therefor including unassembled components for use in the assembly thereof

Planar forms of wood formed lengthwise along the edge, tongued and grooved, one face having been treated by
sandblasting, moulding or otherwise to produce a weathered or like decorative effect; scaffold planks of laminated
wood

Paper and paperboard (including cellulose wadding) in rolls or sheets as classified within the tariff items specified



