THIRD SCHEDULE

EXEMPTIONS CREATED

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods
02.01.012	Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia:
03.01.012 03.02.000 09.06.009.09k 09.09.009.19h	Fish livers Fish, dried, salted or in brine; smoked fish, whether or not cooked before or during the smoking process Cinnamon and cinnamon tree flowers, other than unground, other than in retail packs Caraway seed, other than unground, other than packed for retail sale
09.09.009.29E	Seeds of anise, badian, fennel, coriander, cumin and juniper, other than unground, other than packed for retail sale
Ex 09.10.011 Ex 09.10.021 Ex 09.10.031 Ex 09.10.041.19D 11.02.005 15.15.001 16.04.001	Ginger, preserved in brine Ginger, dry, unground, in retail packages Ginger, ground, not put up for retail sale Thyme, bay leaves or other spices, unground, in retail packages Groats, meal and pellets—other than wheat, meslin, maize, oats and barley Beeswax Pastes
16.04.021.01A	Fish preserved in airtight cans or jars, whether or not with added liquor, oil or sauce: Herrings, pilchards
16.04.041 16.04.049 16.05.001 17.02.021 17.02.031	Other—as may be determined by the Minister Other—other than as may be determined by the Minister Pastes Lactose Infant food being preparations of lactose, dextrose and other reducing sugars
20.02.031 Ex 20.07.129.41K	Peas
Ex 20.07.129.418 Ex 20.07.129.51G	Unsweetened fruit juices in containers of 3 litres or more, apricot, blackberry, blackcurrant, cherry, gooseberry, greengage, grenadine, loganberry, peach, pear, prune, quince, raspberry, redcurrant, strawberry, mixtures of any of the foregoing juices
23.01.000 23.04.000 23.07.004	Saccharine and other synthetic sweetening substances, in tablet or other dispensable forms Flours and meals, of meat, offals, fish, crustaceans or molluses, unfit for human consumption; greaves Oil cake and other residues (except dregs) resulting from the extraction of vegetable oils Sheep and cattle licks
25.15.000.09L	Marble, travertine, ecaussine and other calcereous monumental and building stone, of an apparent specific gravity of 2.5 or more, and alabaster, including such stone not further worked than roughly split, roughly squared or squared by sawing, having any linear dimension less than 25 mm
25.16.000.09D 27.07.009.31H	Granite, porphyry, basalt, sandstone and other monumental and building stone including such stone not further worked than roughly split, roughly squared or squared by sawing, having any linear dimension less than 25 mm Coal tar naphtha
27.07.009.41E 28.16.001	Creosote Anhydrous ammonia
28.16.009 Ex 28.19.000.01A	Ammonia in aqueous solution Zinc oxide of BP quality when declared for making pharmaceutical or toilet preparations, zinc oxide, colloidal,
28.38.007 28.49.001	when declared for making adhesives Cupric and aluminium sulphates Silver nitrate
29.01.001 30.04.001.09E	Naphthalene, refined Wadding inpregnated or coated with pharmaceutical substances or put up in retail packings for medical or surgical purposes, other than cotton reels or pellets, specially prepared for dental use
30.05.009 32.10.001	First-aid boxes and kits Artists', students' and signboard painters' colours, modifying tints, amusement colours and the like, in tablets, tubes, jars, bottles, pans or in similar forms or packings, including such colours in sets or outfits, with or without brushes, palettes or other accessories, of a kind used by signboard painters
33.01.000.21J 35.07.005 37.03.000.01L 37.05.000.01H	Oil of hops Rennet—other than flavoured, coloured, or simply prepared Dyeline, diazo and blueprint papers
Ex 38.13.000.11c	Slides for image projectors Soldering, brazing and gas-welding fluxes
38.19.051 Ex 39.06.111	Naphthenates and sulphonaphthenates, water insoluble Monofil, rods and sticks—as may be determined by the Minister
Ex 39.06.119 39.07.459 39.07.599.32j	Monofil, rods and sticks—other than as may be determined by the Minister Clips, tags, rings and the like for the identification of animals, birds or fish Shapes, flat, of hardened casein, for use in the manufacture of buttons
40.14.032 Ex 40.14.039.39J	Milking-machine parts Rubbers for windscreen-wiper blades
41.03.001 41.05.000.01L	Crust or rough tanned sheep and lambskin leather, except leather falling within Heading No. 41.06 or 41.08 Deerskin leather
44.15.005 44.20.000	Flooring of laminated wood, tongued or grooved or tongued and grooved Wooden picture frames, photograph frames, mirror frames and the like
44.23.001 Ex 44.27.000.11c	Structural building units composed of laminated wood Fans and handscreens, including frames and handles therefor and parts of such frames and handles
44.28.001.11c 44.28.009.01g	Shingles Rollers for spring blinds;
44.28.009.31J 44.28.009.52A	Beehives and frames therefor, including unassembled components for use in the assembly thereof Planar forms of wood formed lengthwise along the edge, tongued and grooved, one face having been treated by sandblasting, moulding or otherwise to produce a weathered or like decorative effect; scaffold planks of laminated wood
48.01.011 48.01.013	Paper and paperboard (including cellulose wadding) in rolls or sheets as classified within the tariff items specified
48.01.017 48.01.021	
48.01.029 48.01.031	
Ex 48.01.041 Ex 48.01.049	
48.01.081 48.01.083	
48.01.087	